RESTRICTED (when complete) Form MG 4 Charges

CHARGE(S)
Surname TRUNG Custody No. [ o1HT | 3832 [ 10 |
Forename(s) Hoang Danny Hizo First Arrest Date  12/06/2010 URN | 01HT/3832/10 |
Arrest Summons Number | 1001HT0100000003832A |
yoO pyoQl PPO O
Address Flat 3, Block A, Brodlove Lane, Station Bethnal Green Police Station
London
MM FO Date of Birth  13/11/1981
Ethnicity (16 - peint) Other - Chinese
Ethnic Appearance (PNC)  Chinese, Japanese or SE Asian
Interpreter language
Post code E1W 3DT
Name of Interpreter

“Youare charged with the offence(s) shown below. You do not have to say anything. But it may harm your defence if you do not mention
now something which you later rely on in court. Anything you do say may be given in evidence.

Sequential No. Charge(s)

1 Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message
Between 15/05/2010 and 02/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to Starbucks Coffee Company
an electronic communication, namely 5 emails which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to
the recipient or to any other person to whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated
CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.
H.O. 195/41 Local None CJS MT88002
2 Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message
On 12/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to dcouret@france24.com an electronic
communication, namely an email which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to the recipient or
to any other person to whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated
CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.
H.O. 195/41 Local None CJS MT88002
3 Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message
On 12/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to dominic.walker2@bbc.co.uk an electronic
communication, namely an email which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to the recipient or
to any other person to whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated
CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.
H.O. 195/41 Local None CJS MT88002
Reply (if any) I will not accept any of those charges as I am owed money from starbucks and because of this, the police ar
guilty of negligence under tort law and therefore I am not guilty of any of those.
Signed Signed
(person charged) (appropriate adult)
Officer charging Surname SLIEKER Rank PS No. P231428
Station Tower Hamlets Borough
Officer In Case Surname KIRKBY Rank/Job title PC No. P224815
Station Hounslow Borough
Charge accepted Surname SLIEKER Rank/Job title PS No. P231428
Time 14:58 Date  07/07/2010
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d RESTRICTED (when complete) Form MG 4 Charges

CONTINUATION / ADDITIONAL CHARGE(S)

Surname
and initials

TRUNG H.D.H. Custody No. | 01HT | 3832 [ 10 |

URN | 01HT/3832/10 |

You are charged with the offence(s) shown below. You do not have to say anything. But it may harm your defence if you do not mention
now something which you later rely on in court. Anything you do say may be given in evidence.

Sequential No.

Charge(s)

Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message

On 12/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to feedback@20minuten.ch an electronic
communication, namely an email which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to the recipient or
to any other person to whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated

CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.

H.O. 195/41 Local None CJS MT88002

Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message

On 12/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to feedback@latimes.com an electronic
communication, namely an email which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to the recipient or
to any other persori to whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated

CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.

H.O. 195/41 Local None CJS MT88002

Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message

On 12/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to info@dw-word.de an electronic communication,
namely an email which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to the recipient or to any other
person to whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated

CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.

H.O. 195/41 Local-None CJS MT88002

Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message

On 12/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to letters@time.com an electronic communication,
namely an email which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to the recipient or to any other
person to whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated

CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.

H.O. 195/41 Local None CJS MT88002

Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message

On 12/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to stnews@telegraph.co.uk an electronic
communication, namely an email which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to the recipient or
to any other person to whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated

CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.

H.O. 195/41 Local None CJS MT88002

Reply (if any)

Signed

(person charged)

Officer charging Surmmame SLIEKER Rank PS No. P231428
Station Tower Hamlets Borough

Officer In Case
Station Hounslow.Borough

Charge accepted Surname SLIEKER Rank/Job title PS No. P231428
Time 14:58 Date  07/07/2010

I will not accept any of those charges as I am owed money from starbucks and because of this, the police ar
guilty of negligence under tort law and therefore I am not guilty of any of those.

Signed
(appropriate adult)

Surname KIRKBY Rank/Job title PC No. P224815
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RESTRICTED (when complete) Form MG 4 Charges

CONTINUATION / ADDITIONAL CHARGE(S)

Surname
and initials

TRUNG H.D.H. Custody No. | 01HT | 3832 [ 10 ]

URN | 01HT/3832/10 |

You are charged with the offence(s) shown below. You do not have to say anything. But it may harm your defence if you do not mention
now something which you later rely on in court. Anything you do say may be given in evidence.

Sequential No.

Charge(s)

9 - Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message
On 12/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to scavi@fsp.va an electronic communication,
namely an email which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to the recipient or to any other
person to whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated
CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.
H.O. 195/41 Local None CJS MT88002
10 Send letter / communication / article conveying a threatening message
On 12/06/2010 at Within jurisdiction of Central Criminal Court sent to lev@lev.va an electronic communication, namely
an email which conveyed a threat for the purpose of causing distress or anxiety to the recipient or to any other person to
whom you intended that it or its contents or nature should be communicated
CONTRARY TO SECTION 1(1)(A) AND (4) OF THE MALICIOUS COMMUNICATIONS ACT 1988.
H.O. 195/41 Local None CJS MT88002
11 Fail to surrender to police / court bail at the appointed time
On 21st of June 2010 at 1400 hours failed without reasonable excuse to surrender to custody at Houslow Police Station,
having been released on bail in criminal proceedings on 12th of June 2010 at Bethnal Green Police Station
CONTRARY TO SECTION 6(1) AND (7) OF THE BAIL ACT 1976.
H.O. 83/1 Local None CJS BA76001
Reply (if any) I will not accept any of those charges as I am owed money from starbucks and because of this, the police ar
guilty of negligence under tort law and therefore I am not guilty of any of those.
Signed Signed
(person charged) (appropriate adult)
Officer charging - Surname SLIEKER Rank PS No. P231428
Station Tower Hamlets Borough
Officer In Case Surname KIRKBY - Rank/Job title PC No. P224815
Station Hounslow Borough
Charge accepted Surname SLIEKER Rank/Job title PS No. P231428
Time 14:58 Date  07/07/2010
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